Farnell Page 833 Date: 06-09-06 time:18:25
‡
C
o
m
p
lia
nt
N
o
n-
co
m
p
lia
nt
Li
m
ite
d
 s
to
ck
 -
R
o
H
S
 r
ep
la
ce
m
en
t a
va
ila
b
le
R
o
H
S
23
S
e
m
ic
o
n
d
u
c
to
rs
 -
 I
n
te
g
ra
te
d
 C
ir
c
u
it
s
C = CYAN M = Magenta Y = Yellow B = Black/THAI
833Semiconductors - Integrated Circuits
300,000 products, stocked and ready to despatch 833
Price Each
Mftr. Pins Pkg Description Mftrs. List No. Order Code 1+ 25+ 100+ 250+ +
400 ADI 14 DIL Quad, Low Offset, Precision Operational Amp . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . OP400GPZ 960-4782● 391.00 333.00 294.00 – – – –
404 TI 16 SOIC OP AMP, Quad FET . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . OPA404KU 121-2301● 672.00 578.00 498.00 448.00 – –
404 TI 16 SOIC OP AMP, Quad FET . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . OPA404KU.. 843-3690 628.00 539.00 465.00 418.00 – –
464 ST 14 SOIC Quad, Rail-to-Rail, Low Noise, High output swing Op. Amp. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . TS464CD 109-4378● 46.00 35.00 27.00 23.00 – –
464 ST 14 DIL Quad, Rail-to-Rail, Low Noise, High output swing Op. Amp . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . TS464CN 109-4379● 46.00 35.00 27.00 23.00 – –
467 ADI 16 SOIC Quad, High Speed, Precision Operational Amp . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . OP467GSZ 960-5193● 643.00 537.00 410.00 – – – –
467 ADI 14 DIL Quad, High Speed, Precision Operational Amp. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . OP467GPZ 960-5347● 597.00 499.00 381.00 – – – –
470 ADI 16 SOIC Quad, Ultra Low Noise Operational Amp. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . OP470GSZ 942-6302● 350.00 292.00 233.00 – – – –
470 ADI 14 DIL Quad, Ultra Low Noise Operational Amp. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . OP470GPZ 960-4790● 355.00 287.00 255.00 – – – –
471 ADI 14 DIL Quad, High Speed, Low Noise Operational Amp . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . OP471GPZ 960-4804● 372.00 297.00 252.00 – – – –
490 ADI 14 DIL Quad, Precision Low Voltage, Micropower Operational Amp. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . OP490GPZ 960-4812● 333.00 279.00 212.00 – – – –
490 ADI 16 SOIC Quad, Low Voltage, Micropower Operational Amp . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . OP490GSZ 960-4820● 333.00 279.00 212.00 – – – –
497 ADI 14 DIL Quad, Low Bias Current, Precision Operational Amp . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . OP497GPZ 960-5266● 327.00 261.00 218.00 – – – –
514 ST 14 DIL Quad, High Speed, Precision Operational Amp (IND TEMP) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . TS514IN 109-4381● 76.00 58.00 44.00 39.00 – –
747 ADI 14 SOIC Quad, Precision Micropower Single-Supply Operational Amplifier (IND TEMP) . . . . OP747ARZ 960-4405● 253.00 229.00 200.00 – – – –
774 NSC 14 TSSOP Quad, 3.5MHz, Low Offset, Low Noise, RRO Op Amp . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . LMV774MT 818-7673● 122.00 86.00 63.00 – – – –
824 TI 14 TSSOP Quad, Rail-to-Rail Output, Low Voltage, Low Power Op Amp . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . LMV824PWE4 105-3722● 54.00 43.00 34.00 24.00 – –
824 TI 14 TSSOP Quad, Rail-to-Rail Output, Low Voltage, Low Power Op Amp . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . LMV824IPWE4 105-3727● 69.00 55.00 44.00 30.00 – –
824 TI 14 SOIC Quad, Rail-to-Rail Output, Low Voltage, Low Power Op Amp . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . LMV824IDE4 105-3734● 69.00 55.00 44.00 30.00 – –
824 TI 14 SOIC Quad, Rail-to-Rail Output, Low Voltage, Low Power Op Amp . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . LMV824DE4 105-3741● 54.00 43.00 34.00 25.00 – –
837 NSC 14 DIL Low Noise, Quad Audio Operational Amp. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . LM837N. 410-408‡ 105.00 74.00 52.00 – – – –
837 NSC 14 DIL Low Noise, Quad Audio Operational Amp. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . LM837N 948-8391● 105.00 74.00 52.00 – – – –
925 ST 16 DIL Quad, Rail-to-Rail, High Output Current Operational Amp . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . TS925IN. 101-515▲ 145.00 111.00 90.00 84.00 – –
925 ST 16 SOIC Quad, Rail-to-Rail I/O, High Output Current (80mA) Op. Amp.,4MHz, with adjusta-
ble phantom ground and standby. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . TS925ID 109-4394● 145.00 111.00 84.00 74.00 – –
925 ST 16 DIL Quad, Rail-to-Rail, High Output Current Operational Amp . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . TS925IN 109-4395● 149.00 114.00 87.00 76.00 – –
934 ST 14 SOIC Quad, Rail-to-Rail, Micropower (20μA/amp.) Op. Amp. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . TS934ID 109-4398● 136.00 104.00 80.00 70.00 – –
934 ST 14 DIL Quad, Rail-to-Rail, Micropower (20μA/amp.) Op. Amp. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . TS934IN 109-4399● 170.00 130.00 112.00 81.00 – –
934 ST 14 SOIC Quad, Rail-to-Rail, Micropower (20μA/amp.) Op. Amp. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . TS934ID. 332-9409▲ 135.00 103.00 84.00 78.00 – –
934 ST 14 DIL Quad, Rail-to-Rail, Micropower (20μA/amp.) Op. Amp. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . TS934IN. 332-9410▲ 135.00 103.00 84.00 78.00 – –
954 ST 14 SOIC Quad, Low Power, Rail-to-Rail I/O, Op. Amp., 3MHz . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . TS954ID 109-4407● 77.00 59.00 45.00 40.00 – –
954 ST 14 SOIC Quad, Low Power, Rail-to-Rail I/O, Op. Amp., 3MHz . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . TS954ID. 332-6470▲ 77.00 59.00 48.00 44.00 – –
954 ST 14 DIL Quad, Low Power, Rail-to-Rail I/O, Op. Amp., 3MHz . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . TS954IN 975-5705● 89.00 68.00 52.00 46.00 – –
974 ST 14 SOIC Quad, Rail-to-Rail, Low Noise, 12MHz Op. Amp. (SOIC) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . TS974ID 109-4411● 50.00 39.00 30.00 26.00 – –
974 ST 14 DIL Quad, Rail-to-Rail, Low Noise, 12MHz Op. Amp. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . TS974IN 109-4412● 72.00 55.00 48.00 35.00 – –
974 ST 14 DIL Quad, Rail-to-Rail, Low Noise, 12MHz Op. Amp. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . TS974IN. 332-9550▲ 57.00 44.00 36.00 33.00 – –
1014 LT 14 DIL Quad, Low Power, Precision Operational Amp . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . LT1014CN 400-490▲ 528.00 360.00 310.00 – – – –
1014 LT 16 SOIC Quad, Low Power, Precision Operational Amp . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . LT1014DSW 539-004▲ 416.00 283.00 244.00 – – – –
1014 LT 14 DIL Quad Precision, Op Amp . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . LT1014DN 476-6969▲ 352.00 240.00 207.00 – – – –
1014 LT 14 DIL Quad Precision, Op Amp . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . LT1014IN. 476-6970▲ 479.00 345.00 312.00 – – – –
1014 LT 14 DIL Quad, Low Power, Precision Operational Amp . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . LT1014CN#PBF 955-9310● 600.00 383.00 310.00 – – – –
1014 LT 14 DIL Quad Precision, Op Amp . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . LT1014DN#PBF 955-9329● 352.00 226.00 184.00 – – – –
1014 LT 16 SOIC Quad, Low Power, Precision Operational Amp . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . LT1014DSW#PBF 955-9337● 473.00 302.00 262.00 – – – –
1014 LT 14 DIL Quad Precision, Op Amp . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . LT1014IN.#PBF 955-9345● 479.00 307.00 249.00 – – – –
1014 TI 14 DIL Quad Precision Operational Amplifier . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . LT1014CNG4 958-9767● 446.00 341.00 282.00 252.00 – –
1079 LT 14 DIL Quad, Low Power, Single Supply, Precision Operational Amp. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . LT1079CN 246-621▲ 352.00 240.00 214.00 – – – –
1079 LT 14 DIL Quad, Low Power, Single Supply, Precision Operational Amp. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . LT1079CN#PBF 955-9701● 376.00 255.00 221.00 – – – –
Price Each
Mftr. Pins Pkg Description Mftrs. List No. Order Code 1+ 25+ 100+ 250+ +
1114 LT 14 DIL Quad, Low Power, Precision Operational Amp . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . LT1114CN 699-950▲ 479.00 345.00 312.00 – – – –
1114 LT 14 DIL Quad Low-Power Precision Picoamp input Op Amp . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . LT1114ACN 386-2033▲ 682.00 509.00 441.00 – – – –
1114 LT 16 SOIC Quad, Low Power Precision, Picoamp Input Operational Amplifier . . . . . . . . . . . . . LT1114S 386-2379▲ 500.00 361.00 326.00 – – – –
1114 LT 14 DIL Quad Low-Power Precision Picoamp input Op Amp . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . LT1114ACN#PBF 956-0017● 747.00 477.00 386.00 – – – –
1114 LT 14 DIL Quad, Low Power, Precision Operational Amp . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . LT1114CN#PBF 956-0025● 545.00 347.00 284.00 – – – –
1114 LT 16 SOIC Quad, Low Power Precision, Picoamp Input Operational Amplifier . . . . . . . . . . . . . LT1114S#PBF 956-0033● 568.00 363.00 296.00 – – – –
1230 LT 14 DIL Quad, 100MHz Current Feedback Amp . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . LT1230CN 786-950▲ 719.00 518.00 464.00 – – – –
1230 LT 14 DIL Quad, 100MHz Current Feedback Amp . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . LT1230CN#PBF 956-0351● 767.00 490.00 396.00 – – – –
1491 LT 14 DIL Dual, Enhanced Micropower Rail to Rail Input and Output Operational Amplifier
(IND TEMP). . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . LT1491AIN#PBF 113-6623● 422.00 271.00 220.00 – – – –
1491 LT 14 DIL Dual, Enhanced Micropower Rail to Rail Input and Output Operational Amplifier . . . LT1491ACN 386-2355▲ 352.00 240.00 207.00 – – – –
1491 LT 14 DIL Dual, Enhanced Micropower Rail to Rail Input and Output Operational Amplifier
(IND TEMP). . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . LT1491AIN 386-2367▲ 422.00 315.00 275.00 – – – –
1491 LT 14 DIL Dual, Enhanced Micropower Rail to Rail Input and Output Operational Amplifier . . . LT1491ACN#PBF 956-0556● 400.00 255.00 208.00 – – – –
1854 ST 14 DIL Quad, Micropower, 1.8V, 120μA/amp., Rail-to-Rail I/O, Op. Amp. . . . . . . . . . . . . . TS1854IN 332-6457▲ 144.00 111.00 90.00 84.00 – –
1874 ST 14 SOIC Quad, Low Power, 1.8V, 400μA, Rail-to-Rail I/O, Op. Amp. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . TS1874ID 109-4364● 156.00 125.00 109.00 90.00 – –
1874 ST 14 SOIC Quad, Low Power, 1.8V, 400μA, Rail-to-Rail I/O, Op. Amp. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . TS1874ID. 332-6573▲ 139.00 113.00 99.00 91.00 – –
2014 NSC 14 TSSOP Quad, High Precision, Rail-to-Rail Output Operational Amplifier . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . LMP2014MT 100-8281● 309.00 234.00 183.00 – – – –
2024 TI 16 SOIC Low Power Operational Amp. Output current ±40mA. (IND TEMP).. . . . . . . . . . . . TLE2024IDW 110-2942● 196.00 150.00 115.00 101.00 – –
2024 TI 14 DIL Low Power Operational Amp. Output current ±40mA. (IND TEMP).. . . . . . . . . . . . TLE2024IN 110-2943● 196.00 150.00 115.00 101.00 – –
2024 TI 14 DIL Low Power Operational Amp. Output current ±40mA. (IND TEMP).. . . . . . . . . . . . TLE2024IN. 305-5073 198.00 151.00 123.00 114.00 – –
2024 TI 16 SOIC OP AMP . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . TLE2024ACDW 845-4701● 209.00 160.00 122.00 107.00 – –
2244 TI 14 SOIC Op AMP, RAIL-RAIL I/O Quad . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . TLV2244ID 845-4957● 138.00 106.00 81.00 75.00 – –
2254 TI 14 SOIC OP AMP, RAIL-RAIL Quad . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . TLV2254AID 845-4965● 133.00 102.00 78.00 72.00 – –
2274 TI 14 SOIC OP AMP, RAIL-RAIL Quad . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . TLC2274ACD 845-4078● 100.00 77.00 56.00 49.00 – –
2274 TI 14 PDIP OP AMP, RAIL-RAIL Quad . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . TLC2274ACN 845-4086● 100.00 77.00 56.00 49.00 – –
2274 TI 14 SOIC OP AMP, RAIL-RAIL Quad . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . TLC2274CD 845-4094● 100.00 77.00 56.00 49.00 – –
2374 TI 14 TSSOP OP AMP, RAIL-RAIL I/O. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . TLV2374IPWG4 120-7291● 87.00 67.00 49.00 43.00 – –
2374 TI 14 SOIC OP AMP, RAIL-RAIL I/O. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . TLV2374ID 845-5040● 87.00 67.00 49.00 43.00 – –
2374 TI 14 PDIP OP AMP, RAIL-RAIL I/O. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . TLV2374IN 845-5058● 87.00 67.00 49.00 45.00 – –
2404 TI 14 SOIC OP AMP, RAIL-RAIL I/O Quad . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . TLV2404ID 845-5120● 181.00 138.00 106.00 93.00 – –
2464 TI 14 SOIC OP AMP, RAIL-RAIL I/O Quad . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . TLV2464AID 845-5163● 138.00 106.00 81.00 75.00 – –
2464 TI 14 SOIC OP AMP, RAIL-RAIL I/O Quad . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . TLV2464CD 845-5171● 127.00 97.00 74.00 65.00 – –
2474 TI 14 PDIP OP AMP, RAIL-RAIL I/O Quad . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . TLV2474AIN 845-5180● 138.00 106.00 86.00 80.00 – –
2774 TI 14 SOIC OP AMP, RAIL-RAIL Quad, High Speed . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . TLV2774AID 845-5350● 157.00 120.00 92.00 81.00 – –
2902 NSC 14 DIL Quad, Operational Amp . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . LM2902N. 400-014‡ 66.00 46.00 33.00 – – – –
2902 ST 14 TSSOP Quad, Low Power Operational Amp. (IND TEMP) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . LM2902PT 109-4242● 57.00 41.00 32.00 25.00 – –
2902 ON 14 SOIC Quad, Operational Amp . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . LM2902DG 119-1816● 29.00 17.00 15.00 – – – –
2902 TI 14 DIL Quad General-Purpose Operational Amplifier . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . LM2902N. 300-3231▲ 28.00 22.00 16.00 10.00 – –
2902 ST 14 TSSOP Quad, Low Power Operational Amp. (IND TEMP) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . LM2902PT. 302-4672▲ 40.00 30.00 23.00 20.00 – –
2902 NSC 14 SOIC Quad, Operational Amp . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . LM2902M 948-6887● 57.00 40.00 29.00 – – – –
2902 NSC 14 DIL Quad, Operational Amp . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . LM2902N 948-6895● 66.00 46.00 33.00 – – – –
2902 TI 14 SOIC Quad General-Purpose Operational Amplifier . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . LM2902D 958-9627● 28.00 22.00 16.00 10.00 – –
3303 ON 14 SOIC Quad, Operational Amp. (IND TEMP) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . MC3303DG 121-1113● 52.00 37.00 30.00 – – – –
3403 ST 14 DIL Quad, Low Distortion, Single Supply, Operational Amp. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . MC3403N. 400-038▲ 46.00 35.00 27.00 25.00 – –
3403 ST 14 DIL Quad, Low Distortion, Single Supply, Operational Amp. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . MC3403N 109-4319● 46.00 35.00 27.00 23.00 – –
3403 TI 14 DIL Quad, Low Distortion, Single Supply, Operational Amp. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . MC3403NE4 121-0963● 43.00 31.00 23.00 16.00 – –
3403 ON 14 SOIC Quad, Low Distortion, Operation Amp . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . MC3403DG 966-4408● 41.00 29.00 22.00 15.00 – –
4134 TI 14 SOIC OP AMP Quad AUDIO . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . OPA4134UAE4 120-7057● 210.00 161.00 123.00 108.00 – –
4136 TI 14 DIL Quad, High Performance Operational Amp . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . RC4136N.. 400-051 90.00 69.00 51.00 44.00 – –
4136 TI 14 DIL Quad, High Performance Operational Amp . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . RC4136N 110-6011● 68.00 54.00 42.00 29.00 – –
4227 BB 14 DIL Quad, Low Noise, High Precision Amp., 8MHz Bandwidth (IND TEMP). . . . . . . . . . OPA4227PA 109-7487 433.00 332.00 292.00 276.00 – –
4227 TI 14 SOIC OP AMP Quad Low Noise . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . OPA4227UA 121-2303● 433.00 332.00 275.00 245.00 – –
4227 TI 14 DIL Quad, Low Noise, High Precision Amp., 8MHz Bandwidth (IND TEMP). . . . . . . . . . OPA4227PAG4 121-9414● 433.00 332.00 275.00 245.00 – –
4227 TI 14 SOIC OP AMP Quad Low Noise . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . OPA4227UA.. 843-3739 418.00 320.00 298.00 274.00 – –
4228 TI 14 SOIC OP AMP Quad Low Noise HI SPEED . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . OPA4228UA 121-2304● 433.00 332.00 275.00 245.00 – –
4228 TI 14 DIL Quad, Low Noise, High Precision Amp., 33MHz Bandwidth (IND TEMP). . . . . . . . . OPA4228PA 121-4364● 433.00 332.00 275.00 245.00 – –
4228 BB 14 DIL Quad, Low Noise, High Precision Amp., 33MHz Bandwidth (IND TEMP). . . . . . . . . OPA4228PA. 332-3985 390.00 299.00 278.00 256.00 – –
4228 TI 14 SOIC OP AMP Quad Low Noise HI SPEED . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . OPA4228UA.. 843-3747 422.00 323.00 268.00 238.00 – –
414167